HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 25 by Representative Wright

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, line 20, after "after" and before "through" delete "January 1, 2017," and insert
 "January 1, 2019,"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 2, line 1, after "<u>before</u>" and before "<u>at</u>" delete "January 1, 2022," and insert 6 "January 1, 2021,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, at the end of line 8, delete "January 1, 2017." and insert "January 1, 2019."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 14, after "after" and before "through" delete "January 1, 2017," and insert
 "January 1, 2019,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 15, after "before" and before "any" delete "January 1, 2022," and insert
 "January 1, 2021"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 2, after "after" and before "through" delete "January 1, 2017," and insert
 "January 1, 2019,"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 3, line 3, after "<u>before</u>" and before "<u>there</u>" delete "January 1, 2022," and insert 20 "January 1, 2021,"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 22 On page 3, line 4, after "equal to" and before "the" insert "seventy-two percent of"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, at the end of line 6 before the period "." insert a comma "." and insert "<u>but the</u> deduction shall never exceed seventy-two percent of Louisiana net income"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 3, at the end of line 12, delete "January 1, 2017," and insert "January 1, 2019,"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 3, line 13, after "<u>before</u>" and before "<u>a</u>" delete "<u>January 1, 2022,</u>" and insert "January 1, 2021,"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 3, at the end of line 24, delete "January 1, 2017," and insert "January 1, 2019,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 25, after "<u>before</u>" and before "<u>the</u>" delete "January 1, 2022," and insert 5 "January 1, 2021,"
- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 14</u>
- 7 On page 4, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 8 "on and after January 1, 2019, through tax years commencing before January 1,
 9 2021,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 11 On page 6, line 15, after "after" and before "through" delete "January 1, 2017," and insert 12 "January 1, 2019,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 14 On page 6, line 16, after "<u>before</u>" and before "<u>in</u>" delete "<u>January 1, 2022</u>," and insert 15 "<u>January 1, 2021</u>,"